ULSTER COUNTY CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearing on Changes to Section C-29 (Acting County Executive) of the Charter Proposed Directly to the Ballot

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Ulster County Charter Revision Commission in the Ulster County Office Building, Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York, on the **3rd day of August, 2023 at 5:00 P.M.,** on changes to Section C-29 (Acting County Executive) of the Charter proposed directly to the ballot.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that copies of the Charter are available for inspection by the public, during regular, business hours, in the office of the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature and Office of the Ulster County Executive, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York, and can also be viewed on the County's website at the following web address:

https://ecode360.com/9670059

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that copies of the proposed changes to Section C-29 (Acting County Executive) of the Charter, the proposed ballot language, as well as the meeting minutes and video recordings of the meetings of the Charter Revision Commission, are available on the County's website at the following web address:

https://ulstercountyny.gov/charter-revision-commission/meetings

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that written submissions may be made via email to the following address:

ulsterchartercommission@co.ulster.ny.us

DATED: July 14, 2023 Kathleen Mihm, Chair

Kingston, New York Charter Revision Commission